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Panhandle
Lee Jones
Lubbock FD
CLJones@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us
806-767-3713

South
Chief Greg Rodgers
Schertz Fire Department
grodgers@schertz.com 
979-229-6625

North
Deputy Chief Kyle Mills
Frisco FD
kmills@friscofire.com
972-214-5274

East
Fire Marshal Michael Brown
Nacogdoches FD
brownm@ci.nacogdoches.tx.us
936-559-2578

Central
Chief JJ Wittig
Oak Hill FD (TCESD#3)
jwittig@oakhillfire.org
512-288-5534 ext. 214

South Central
Chief Carter Johnson
Porter Fire FD
cjohnson@porterfire.com
832-986-2426

West
Michael Tully
Midland FD
mtully@midlandtexas.gov
432-685-7330

Northwest
Asst. Chief Donald Hughes
Wichita Falls FD
donald.hughes@wichitafallstx.gov
940-631-8983

State Coordinator
Chief Keith Kiplinger
Nacogdoches FD
kiplingerk@nactx.us
936-559-2541


